1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some
Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30
Right direction 489 67 75 39 214 71 21 131 83 120 93 87 328 202 99 60 13 9
46% 48% 67% 58% 53% 28% 29% 43% 44% 51% 53% 45% 48% 80% 38% 27% 27% 31%
EF ADEF* EF* EF G NOPQ (0] * *
Wrong track 564 74 36 29 189 182 53 172 104 116 82 108 354 49 163 158 35 21
54% 52% 33% 42% 47% 72% 71% 57% 56% 49% 47% 55% 52% 20% 62% 73% 73% 69%
B * * B ABCD ABCD J M MN M* M*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Thinking about the Conservative government under the leadership of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of their performance?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some

Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30

Strongly approve 77 13 17 7 31 6 4 22 9 21 16 10 55 62 4 4 1 -

7% 9% 15% 10% 8% 2% 5% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 8% 25% 2% 2% 3% -

E DEF* E* E NOPQ * *

Somewhat approve 360 48 52 29 160 56 15 88 66 88 67 73 233 161 63 47 5 5
34% 34% 47% 42% 40% 22% 20% 29% 36% 37% 39% 38% 34% 64% 24% 22% 10% 17%

EF EF* EF* EF G NOPQ P P * *

Somewhat disapprove 305 40 27 21 122 73 22 99 57 60 44 58 195 26 95 71 11 14
29% 28% 24% 30% 30% 29% 29% 33% 31% 26% 25% 30% 29% 10% 36% 33% 23% 48%
* * M ™M M* MP*

Strongly disapprove 311 41 16 12 90 118 34 94 54 66 48 53 198 2 100 95 31 11
30% 29% 14% 17% 22% 47% 46% 31% 29% 28% 27% 27% 29% 1% 38% 44% 64% 36%

B * * ABCD ABCD M M MNOQ* M*

Top2Box (Approve) 437 60 69 36 191 62 19 110 75 109 84 83 288 223 68 51 6 5
42% 43% 62% 53% 47% 24% 25% 36% 40% 46% 48% 43% 42% 89% 26% 23% 12% 17%

EF ADEF* EF* EF G G NOPQ P * *

Low2Box (Disapprove) 616 81 43 32 213 191 56 193 111 127 91 111 393 28 194 166 42 25
58% 57% 38% 47% 53% 76% 75% 64% 60% 54% 52% 57% 58% 11% 74% 77% 88% 83%

B * * B ABCD ABCD 1] M ™M MN* M*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. As you may know, Finance Minister Jim Flaherty delivered the federal budget in the House of Commons on March 21st. Based on what you've seen, read, or heard about the budget, would you say that the budget overall is...

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some

Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30

Good and you'd symbolically give it two 132 19 17 14 63 14 5 26 25 37 31 21 92 87 26 12 1 1
thumbs up 13% 13% 15% 21% 16% 6% 7% 9% 13% 16% 17% 11% 14% 35% 10% 5% 2% 3%

E E* EF* EF G G NOPQ P * *

Bad and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs 234 26 25 13 64 84 21 72 44 44 43 35 149 16 70 72 21 12
down 22% 19% 23% 19% 16% 33% 28% 24% 23% 19% 24% 18% 22% 6% 27% 33% 44% 40%
* * ACD D M ™M MN* M*

Neither good nor bad and you'd symbolically 687 96 70 42 277 154 49 205 118 154 102 139 440 149 166 133 26 17
just shrug your shoulders 65% 68% 62% 61% 69% 61% 65% 68% 63% 65% 58% 71% 65% 59% 63% 61% 55% 58%

* * E J * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. [The Harper Conservatives are living up to the promise they made when first elected in 2006 to provide an ethical, open and transparent government.

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED ER - LEANERS INCLUDED
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some
Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30
The Harper Conservatives are living up to the
promise they made when first elected in 2006
to provide an ethical, open and transparent
onvernment
Strongly agree 70 11 13 9 26 5 6 19 16 15 10 15 40 42 8 6 1 -
7% 8% 11% 13% 6% 2% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 17% 3% 3% 3% -
E E* E* E E NOPQ * *
Somewhat agree 319 38 46 28 137 54 15 92 51 65 66 67 203 147 46 30 6 7
30% 27% 42% 41% 34% 21% 20% 30% 27% 27% 38% 34% 30% 59% 17% 14% 13% 22%
AEF* EF* EF HI NOPQ * *
Somewhat disagree 341 39 28 15 128 107 23 106 53 75 55 52 227 48 97 74 18 8
32% 28% 25% 22% 32% 42% 31% 35% 28% 32% 31% 27% 33% 19% 37% 34% 37% 28%
* * ABCDF M ™M M* *
Strongly disagree 324 53 25 17 113 87 30 85 67 81 44 60 212 14 111 108 23 15
31% 38% 22% 24% 28% 34% 40% 28% 36% 34% 25% 31% 31% 5% 42% 50% 47% 50%
B * * B BCD J M M M* M*
Top2Box (Agree) 389 49 59 37 163 59 22 112 66 79 76 82 243 189 54 36 7 7
37% 35% 53% 54% 40% 23% 29% 37% 36% 34% 44% 42% 36% 75% 21% 16% 16% 22%
E ADEF* AEF* EF | NOPQ * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 664 92 53 32 241 194 53 192 120 156 99 113 438 62 208 182 40 23
63% 65% 47% 46% 60% 77% 71% 63% 64% 66% 56% 58% 64% 25% 79% 84% 84% 78%
BC * * B ABCD BCD J M ™M M* M*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. [The Harper Conservatives are too secretive and have not kept their promise to govern according to high ethical standards.

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED ER - LEANERS INCLUDED
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some
Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30
The Harper Conservatives are too secretive and
have not kept their promise to govern
according to high ethical standards.
Strongly agree 362 62 20 20 129 102 28 104 70 79 62 68 236 12 136 118 24 15
34% 44% 18% 29% 32% 40% 38% 34% 37% 33% 35% 35% 35% 5% 52% 54% 50% 48%
BD * * B BD B M ™M M* M*
Somewhat agree 361 47 28 26 139 89 32 103 65 83 58 66 223 84 80 66 13 10
34% 33% 25% 39% 35% 35% 42% 34% 35% 35% 33% 34% 33% 34% 31% 31% 27% 32%
* * B * *
Somewhat disagree 240 26 43 13 101 49 9 74 33 55 45 48 160 112 29 23 8 4
23% 18% 38% 19% 25% 19% 12% 25% 18% 23% 26% 25% 23% 45% 11% 11% 16% 15%
ACDEF* * F NOPQ * *
Strongly disagree 89 7 20 9 34 13 6 22 19 20 10 13 64 42 16 10 3 1
8% 5% 18% 13% 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 17% 6% 5% 6% 5%
ADE* E* NO * *
Top2Box (Agree) 723 108 49 47 269 191 60 207 134 161 120 134 458 97 216 184 37 24
69% 77% 43% 68% 67% 76% 80% 68% 72% 68% 69% 69% 67% 38% 82% 85% 78% 80%
BD * B* B BD BD M M M* M*
Low2Box (Disagree) 330 33 63 22 135 62 15 96 52 75 55 60 223 155 46 33 11 6
31% 23% 57% 32% 33% 24% 20% 32% 28% 32% 31% 31% 33% 62% 18% 15% 22% 20%
ACDEF* * AEF NOPQ * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. [I think the federal government is on the right track in urging the US government to approve the proposed Keystone XL pipeline through that country.

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED ER - LEANERS INCLUDED
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some
Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30
I think the federal government is on the right
track in urging the US government to approve
the proposed Keystone XL pipeline through
that cauntry
Strongly agree 141 21 28 12 54 18 9 33 26 32 24 17 105 84 22 8 4 3
13% 15% 25% 17% 13% 7% 11% 11% 14% 13% 14% 9% 15% 34% 9% 4% 8% 9%
E DEF* E* E K NOPQ o] * *
Somewhat agree 405 52 52 29 176 73 23 116 64 93 80 83 265 121 109 75 5 6
38% 37% 47% 42% 44% 29% 30% 38% 35% 39% 46% 43% 39% 48% 42% 35% 10% 20%
EF* E* EF H oPQ PQ P * *
Somewhat disagree 311 28 23 19 109 105 27 100 57 70 38 56 187 30 72 79 24 7
30% 20% 21% 28% 27% 42% 36% 33% 31% 30% 22% 29% 27% 12% 27% 37% 51% 23%
* * ABCD AB J M MN MNQ* *
Strongly disagree 195 41 8 9 64 57 17 54 39 41 33 38 125 16 59 54 15 14
19% 29% 7% 13% 16% 22% 22% 18% 21% 17% 19% 19% 18% 6% 22% 25% 32% 47%
BCD * * B BD B M M M* MNO*
Top2Box (Agree) 546 73 80 41 230 91 31 149 91 125 104 100 370 206 131 84 8 9
52% 51% 72% 59% 57% 36% 42% 49% 49% 53% 60% 52% 54% 82% 50% 38% 18% 29%
E ADEF* EF* EF GH NOPQ oPQ P * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 507 69 31 28 173 162 44 154 96 111 70 94 312 46 130 134 40 21
48% 49% 28% 41% 43% 64% 58% 51% 51% 47% 40% 48% 46% 18% 50% 62% 82% 71%
B * * B ABCD BCD J J M MN MNO* MN*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. [I think the federal government should stop promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because the Alberta oil sands will produce too much greenhouse gas emissions and lead to further climate change.

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

{ci[o])] HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED ER - LEANERS INCLUDED
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some
Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30

I think the federal government should stop
promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because

the Alberta oil sands will produce too much
greenhouse gas emissions and lead to further

climato chanoo

Strongly agree 195 38 9 7 65 58 17 61 38 44 25 39 117 12 54 59 18 12
19% 27% 8% 10% 16% 23% 23% 20% 20% 19% 15% 20% 17% 5% 21% 27% 38% 39%
BCD * * BCD BC M M MN* MN*
Somewhat agree 342 31 19 30 145 93 24 106 63 68 54 77 200 50 102 76 15 7
32% 22% 17% 44% 36% 37% 32% 35% 34% 29% 31% 40% 29% 20% 39% 35% 31% 22%
* AB* AB AB B L M M * *
Somewhat disagree 347 50 42 19 133 77 26 97 53 79 67 53 239 94 83 66 13 8
33% 35% 38% 28% 33% 30% 35% 32% 28% 33% 39% 27% 35% 37% 32% 30% 27% 27%
* * H * *
Strongly disagree 170 23 41 13 61 25 7 39 33 44 28 25 125 96 23 16 2 3
16% 16% 36% 18% 15% 10% 9% 13% 18% 19% 16% 13% 18% 38% 9% 7% 4% 12%
ACDEF* * NOPQ * *
Top2Box (Agree) 537 69 29 37 209 151 42 168 101 113 80 116 317 61 156 136 33 19
51% 49% 26% 54% 52% 60% 56% 55% 54% 48% 46% 60% 46% 24% 60% 62% 69% 62%
B * B* B B B L M M M* M*
Low2Box (Disagree) 516 72 83 32 194 102 33 135 86 123 95 78 365 190 106 82 15 11
49% 51% 74% 46% 48% 40% 44% 45% 46% 52% 54% 40% 54% 76% 40% 38% 31% 38%
ACDEF* * K NOPQ * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. [Prime Minister Harper should run for office again during the next election set for 2015]

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

{ci[o])] HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED ER - LEANERS INCLUDED
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some
Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30
Prime Minister Harper should run for office
again during the next election set for 2015
Strongly agree 169 31 29 15 68 17 9 40 35 45 24 30 120 118 13 7 3 2
16% 22% 26% 22% 17% 7% 12% 13% 19% 19% 14% 15% 18% 47% 5% 3% 7% 7%
E EF* E* E NOPQ * *
Somewhat agree 302 42 41 20 121 58 19 78 41 70 68 61 188 99 62 46 5 8
29% 30% 37% 30% 30% 23% 25% 26% 22% 30% 39% 31% 28% 39% 24% 21% 10% 28%
E* * GH NOP P * P*
Somewhat disagree 233 21 18 17 95 68 15 75 51 52 27 37 144 25 67 53 15 6
22% 15% 16% 24% 24% 27% 20% 25% 27% 22% 15% 19% 21% 10% 25% 24% 32% 19%
* * A AB J J M ™M M* *
Strongly disagree 349 47 24 16 119 110 32 110 61 69 55 66 229 10 120 111 25 14
33% 33% 21% 24% 30% 44% 43% 36% 32% 29% 32% 34% 34% 4% 46% 51% 51% 46%
* * BCD BCD M M M* M*
Top2Box (Agree) 471 73 70 36 189 75 28 118 75 115 93 91 308 217 75 54 8 11
45% 52% 63% 52% 47% 30% 37% 39% 40% 49% 53% 47% 45% 86% 29% 25% 16% 35%
EF DEF* E* E G GH NOPQ * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 582 68 42 33 215 178 47 185 111 121 82 103 374 34 187 164 40 20
55% 48% 37% 48% 53% 70% 63% 61% 60% 51% 47% 53% 55% 14% 71% 75% 84% 65%
* * B ABCD AB 1] J M ™M M* M*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

{ci[o])] HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED ER - LEANERS INCLUDED
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some

Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30
The Harper Conservatives are too secretive and 723 108 49 47 269 191 60 207 134 161 120 134 458 97 216 184 37 24
have not kept their promise to govern 69% 77% 43% 68% 67% 76% 80% 68% 72% 68% 69% 69% 67% 38% 82% 85% 78% 80%
according to high ethical standards. BD * B* B BD BD M M M* m*
I think the federal government is on the right 546 73 80 41 230 91 31 149 91 125 104 100 370 206 131 84 8 9
track in urging the US government to approve 52% 51% 72% 59% 57% 36% 42% 49% 49% 53% 60% 52% 54% 82% 50% 38% 18% 29%
the pronosed Kevstone XL pineline through E ADEF* EF* EF GH NOPQ oPQ P * *
I think the federal government should stop 537 69 29 37 209 151 42 168 101 113 80 116 317 61 156 136 33 19
promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because 51% 49% 26% 54% 52% 60% 56% 55% 54% 48% 46% 60% 46% 24% 60% 62% 69% 62%
the Alberta oil sands will broduce too much B * B* B B B L M M M* M*
Prime Minister Harper should run for office 471 73 70 36 189 75 28 118 75 115 93 91 308 217 75 54 8 11
again during the next election set for 2015 45% 52% 63% 52% 47% 30% 37% 39% 40% 49% 53% 47% 45% 86% 29% 25% 16% 35%

EF DEF* E* E G GH NOPQ * *
The Harper Conservatives are living up to the 389 49 59 37 163 59 22 112 66 79 76 82 243 189 54 36 7 7
promise they made when first elected in 2006 37% 35% 53% 54% 40% 23% 29% 37% 36% 34% 44% 2% 36% 75% 21% 16% 16% 22%
to provide an ethical. onen and transparent E ADEF* AEF* EF | NOPQ * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED ER - LEANERS INCLUDED
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some

Base: All Respondents 1053 111 87 64 396 276 119 300 186 241 178 190 662 237 269 219 57 33
Weighted 1053 141 112 69 404 253 75 303 186 236 175 194 682 251 262 217 48 30
The Harper Conservatives are living up to the 664 92 53 32 241 194 53 192 120 156 99 113 438 62 208 182 40 23
promise they made when first elected in 2006 63% 65% 47% 46% 60% 77% 71% 63% 64% 66% 56% 58% 64% 25% 79% 84% 84% 78%
to provide an ethical. onen and transparent BC * * B ABCD BCD J M M M* m*
Prime Minister Harper should run for office 582 68 42 33 215 178 47 185 111 121 82 103 374 34 187 164 40 20
again during the next election set for 2015 55% 48% 37% 48% 53% 70% 63% 61% 60% 51% 47% 53% 55% 14% 71% 75% 84% 65%

* * B ABCD AB 1] J M ™M M* M*
I think the federal government should stop 516 72 83 32 194 102 33 135 86 123 95 78 365 190 106 82 15 11
promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because 49% 51% 74% 46% 48% 40% 44% 45% 46% 52% 54% 40% 54% 76% 40% 38% 31% 38%
the Alberta oil sands will broduce too much ACDEF* * K NOPQ * *
I think the federal government is on the right 507 69 31 28 173 162 44 154 96 111 70 94 312 46 130 134 40 21
track in urging the US government to approve 48% 49% 28% 41% 43% 64% 58% 51% 51% 47% 40% 48% 46% 18% 50% 62% 82% 71%
the pronosed Kevstone XL pineline through B * * B ABCD BCD J J M MN MNO* MN*
The Harper Conservatives are too secretive and 330 33 63 22 135 62 15 96 52 75 55 60 223 155 46 33 11 6
have not kept their promise to govern 31% 23% 57% 32% 33% 24% 20% 32% 28% 32% 31% 31% 33% 62% 18% 15% 22% 20%
according to high ethical standards. ACDEF* * AEF NOPQ * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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